
FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

2022 - 08 Procurement of Info. 

& Comm. Tech. 

Equipment (Desktop 

PC for CTU)

 ₱                 704,000.00 SECC COMPUTER 

SALES, SERVICES & 

ENTERPRISES

JEAN S. ILUSTRISIM0, 

Sales Executive,           

Cecile Bldg. Pob.3, 

Awayan, Carcar City, 

Cebu

680,000.00₱            April 6, 2022                 

Re-bidding

2022 - 11 Procurement of 

Tires (for 

Transportation 

Equipments-Motor 

Vehicles)

590,000.00₱             TRI-J MARKETING, 

INC.

JOHN REY G. 

GUADALQUIVER  

Authorized 

Representative                  

380 Cebu South Road, 

Basak San Nicolas, Cebu 

City

589,600.00₱            May 11, 2022

2022 - 13 Supply and 

Installation of Aircon 

Units

154,870.00₱             D and E 

AIRCONDITIONING 

SUPPLY AND 

SERVICES

DALE P. PANINGSORO  

Company Head       Pusok, 

Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu

154,870.00₱            June 22, 2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Republic of Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality:  GINATILAN, CEBU

Second Quarter, CY 2022

Reference 

No.
Item Description

Approved Budget for

Contract
Winning Bidder

Name and Address Of

Bidder

BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson

Date of BiddingBid Amount

MARICHU O. CARDOSA CHERRYL B. ANDICOY


